MFG
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL

MODEL # SCALE

20029.2
20058
20030
20060

020 00 093
20090
20090
20130
20160
20170
20220
20290
20312
20370
20420
20450
20480
20480
20530
20570
20570
20620
20680
20701
20716
20760
20810
20830
20870
20940
20970
20066
20146
20186
20236

20276-2
20336

20346-3
20476
20536
20616
20616
20656

020 00 756
21020
21100
21120
21160
21230
21310
21370
21375
21382
21385
21391

021 00 397

021 00 401

021 00 407
21480
22010
22177
22040
22050
22110
23020
23040
23060
23080
23110
23150
23230
23270
24010
24020
24030

N
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ROAD NAME
NEW HAVEN
ROCK ISLAND
ATSF
ATSF
SOUTHERN PACIFIC
SOUTHERN PACIFIC
SOUTHERN PACIFIC
BURLINGTON-CB&Q
PENN CENTRAL
BURLINGTON-CB&Q
MAINE CENTRAL
CHICAGO & NORTHWESTERN
BALTIMORE & OHIO
WEST INDIA FRUIT
GREAT NORTHERN
WEST INDIA FRUIT
ATSF
ATSF
SOUTHERN
SEABOARD
SEABOARD
UNION PACIFIC
GREAT NORTHERN
CHICAGO & EASTERN ILLINOIS
TOLEDO, PEORIA & WESTERN
SOUTHERN PACIFIC
READING
NEW HAVEN
ERIE
BESSEMER & LAKE ERIE
PACIFIC GREAT EASTERN
PENNSYLVANIA
RUTLAND
GREAT NORTHERN
NORTHERN PACIFIC
CHESAPEAKE & OHIO
ROCK ISLAND
BALTIMORE & OHIO
CHICAGO & ILLINOIS MIDLAND
MONON
SEABOARD AIR LINE
SEABOARD AIR LINE
CHICAGO, BURLINGTON & QUINCY
UNION PACIFIC
STATE OF MAINE
SOUTHERN
CANADIEN/CANADIAN NATIONAL
NEW HAVEN
BRITISH COLUMBIA RAILWAY
MR. GOODBAR
MASSACHUSETTS STATE CAR
KENTUCKY STATE CAR
NEW JERSEY STATE CAR
LOUISIANA STATE CAR
UTAH STATE CAR
FLORIDA STATE CAR
MISSISSIPPI STATE CAR
NEVADA STATE CAR
SMOKEY BEAR
BURLINGTON NORTHERN
NORTHERN PACIFIC
NORTHERN PACIFIC
ROCK ISLAND
CANADIAN PACIFIC
SOUTHERN PACIFIC
BALTIMORE & OHIO
GREAT NORTHERN
BURLINGTON NORTHERN

DELAWARE, LACKAWANNA & WESTERN

MISSOURI, KANSAS, TEXAS
UNION PACIFIC

UNION PACIFIC

ROCK ISLAND

LEHIGH VALLEY

NORFOLK & WESTERN

ROAD # DESCRIPTION
3-PACK SET #01 (#35153)
27653 TUSCAN NR DOOR
144699 CHIEF
143585
32772
98068 SINGLE CAR
98062 FROM SET #3
37000 EW @ BW
103601
62988 WZ @ BW
8247 SPELLED "MAINE"
83646
468599 FROM SET #1
301
27163
212
146508 TEXAS CHIEF
146508 TEXAS CHIEF
10060
19589
19589
192920
39992
1 DIXIE LIMITED
7069
163324 OVERNIGHT
109325 BLACK LOGO
32541 FROM SET #1
78960
81005
4012
30902 "MERCHANDISE SERVICE"
100
19617 CIRCUS CAR #7 -RED
1001
3-PACK "CAT PACK" SET #01 (#3212)
24064 W/20562
470835
16073
778 Cl&L
25196
25196
30034
903658
2245 40" STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
505603 40' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
290159 40' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
45007 STATE OF MAINE
8004
9002 40' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
1788 40' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
1792
1787
1812
1896
1845
1817 40' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
1864 40' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
1944 PREVENT FOREST FIRES
190274 40' BOXCAR, PLUG & SLIDING DOOR
8227 NR DOOR
8719 NR DOOR
161462 NR DR-VARIATION
100197
66625 40' BOXCAR, DOUBLE DOOR
298899 LIGHTER BROWN PAINT
3208 40' BOXCAR, DOUBLE DOOR
198765 40' BOXCAR, DOUBLE DOOR
11133 40' BOXCAR, DOUBLE DOOR
45054 "KATHY" LABEL
9147 "CHALLENGER"
9213 40' BOXCAR, DOUBLE DOOR
57712 BLUE DOOR-WR
66205 40' BXCR, SINGLE DOOR, NO ROOFWALK
391331

ITEM #
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PRICE

$23.00

$10.00
$16.00

$28.00
$12.00
$10.00

$25.00

$10.00
$15.00
$39.00
$39.00

$16.00
$16.00
$9.00

$9.00

$12.00

$9.00
$18.00

$29.00
$10.00
$20.00
$11.00
$10.00
$14.00
$14.00

$10.00
$10.00
$9.00
$9.00
$14.00

$24.00
$12.00

$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00

$10.00

$18.00
$11.00
$28.00
$49.00

$15.00

MEMBER

2115

4748
4748

4748
2383
6231

5603

2115
5767
1380
4748

3838
5767
6231

6231

6811

6231
6258

6618
4748
5603
2115
6231
3878
5767

6811
4951
6231
6231
5767

2383
2115

2115
2115
2115
2115

6231

5603

6231

6836

5996

6811



MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL

24070
24384
24150
24210
24260
25010
25010
25020
25040
25090
25140
25190
25250
25310
25380
25430
25500
25530
25610
25670
27040
27080
27130
27170
27210
28020
28130
29010
30020
30170
31010
31150
31290
32050/2
32080
32150
32200
32230
32330
33020
34100
34200
34210
34310
35000
35040
35070
35080
35100
35140
36084
37010
38130
38150
38200
38310
39060
39130
39210
40010
42030
42070
42551
43050
44010
44040
044 00 062
44070
45020
45040
045 00 060
45090
45140
45160
45190
045 00 300
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ILLINOIS CENTRAL GULF
OREGON, PACIFIC & EASTERN
CENTRAL OF NEW JERSEY
THE BAY LINE

CANADIAN PACIFIC

RAILBOX

RAILBOX

MAINE CENTRAL
CHATTAHOOCHEE INDUSTRIAL
RAHWAY VALLEY

CORINTH & COUNCE
CONRAIL

VERMONT RAILWAY
MILWAUKEE ROAD

BATH & HAMMONDSPORT
ROCK ISLAND

MISSOURI PACIFIC

NORTH LOUISIANA & GULF
SOUTHERN RAILWAY

C&NW TRANSPORT CO
ONTARIO NORTHLAND
GREEN BAY & WESTERN

ST. MARY'S RAILROAD
PENNSYLVANIA

WISCONSIN CENTRAL
MARYLAND & PENNSYLVANIA
PENNSYLVANIA

GRAND TRUNK WESTERN
YREKA WESTERN

UNION RAILROAD OF OREGON
ILLINOIS TERMINAL CENTRAL
WABASH

WESTERN PACIFIC

ATSF

NICKEL PLATE

DETROIT, TOLEDO & IRONTON
NORTHERN PACIFIC
CHICAGO & NORTHWESTERN
BOSTON & MAINE
RICHMOND, FREDRICKSBURG & POTOMAC
LOUISVILLE & NASHVILLE
NEW YORK CENTRAL
SPOKANE, PORTLAND & SEATTLE
UNION PACIFIC

DIMI DATA

NEW YORK CENTRAL

SANTA FE

ATSF

ATLANTIC COAST LINE

SOO LINE

UNION PACIFIC

CONRAIL

TRIANGLE PACIFIC

FRUIT GROWERS EXPRESS
BURLINGTON NORTHERN
CANADIAN NATIONAL

ATSF

RUTLAND

UNION PACIFIC

CANADIAN NATIONAL

BALL JARS

UNION PACIFIC

HILLS BROTHERS COFFEE
LEHIGH VALLEY

GREAT NORHTERN
CANADIAN PACIFIC

ATSF

BURLINGTON NORTHERN
NORFOLK & WESTERN

NEW YORK CENTRAL
DENVER & RIO GRANDE WESTERN W/ LOAD
ERIE

PENNSYLVANIA

WESTERN MARYLAND
U.S.AIR FORCE

ATSF

416108
1033 40' BXCR, SINGLE DOOR, NO ROOFWALK
23740 40' BXCR, SINGLE DOOR, NO ROOFWALK
1320 40' BXCR, SINGLE DOOR, NO ROOFWALK
55947 40' BXCR, SINGLE DOOR, NO ROOFWALK
17715 50' RIB SIDE BXCR, SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK
17783 50' RIB SIDE BXCR, SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK
31011 50' RIB SIDE BXCR, SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK
90068 50' RIB SIDE BXCR, SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK
1014 50' RIB SIDE BXCR, SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK
6407 50' RIB SIDE BXCR, SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK
157315 50' RIB SIDE BXCR, SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK
3502 50' RIB SIDE BXCR, SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK
50880 50' RIB SIDE BXCR, SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK
25105 50' RIB SIDE BXCR, SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK
36187 50' RIB SIDE BXCR, SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK
356767 RESTENCILED RAILBOX
5227 50' RIB SIDE BXCR, SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK
550555 50' RIB SIDE BXCR, SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK
155059 50' RIB SIDE BXCR, SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK
7629 50' RIB SIDE BXCR, PLUG DR W/O ROOFWALK
7356 50' RIB SIDE BXCR, PLUG DR W/O ROOFWALK
2155 50' RIB SIDE BXCR, PLUG DR W/O ROOFWALK
112015 50' RIB SIDE BXCR, PLUG DR W/O ROOFWALK
26173 MODEL RAILROADER 60TH
1157
564274
583441
25105 50' RIB SIDE BXCR, SINGLE DR W/O ROOFWALK
223665
9449 50' STANDARD BXCR, SINGLE DOOR
21548 50' STANDARD BXCR, SINGLE DOOR
3030 50" STANDARD BXCR, SINGLE DOOR
6160
85499
20275
97732 FROM 22102 4-PACK
152053
1919 "MILK" CAR
2458 50' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG & SLIDING DR
98446
47000 W/31192
14339
160157
NONE TUSCAN-RARE!
28497 LT BROWN (RARE)
68826 DK GREEN
50648
140420
29628
169170 DK BLUE HERALD
175447
5515
191200 50' STANDARD BXCR, PLUG DOOR
730513
401020
38616
6088
100744
582593 40' OUTSIDE BRACED BXCR, 1 1/2 DR
1042
100741
161 LEMON YEL CLIP-ON TRKS-RARE!
79000 40' DOUBLE SHEATHED WOOD BXCR, 1 1/2 DOOR
66029
300034
90835 W/STEEL PLATE LOAD
602626 50' FLATCAR, STRAIGHT SIDES
202542 50' FLATCAR, FISHBELLY SIDES
499824 50' FLATCAR, FISHBELLY SIDES
23022 50' FLATCAR, FISHBELLY SIDES
7200 50' FLATCAR, FISHBELLY SIDES
470182 50' FLATCAR, FISHBELLY SIDES
2645 50' FLATCAR, FISHBELLY SIDES
35780 50' FLATCAR, FISHBELLY SIDES
206204 W/LOAD

73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148

$22.00

$30.00
$20.00

$15.00
$17.00

$19.00

$10.00
$10.00
$11.00
$10.00
$17.00

$18.00

$9.00
$9.00
$15.00
$16.00
$10.00

$9.00
$9.00
$10.00

$10.00
$10.00
$11.00
$13.00

$11.00
$14.00
$15.00
$12.00

$10.00
$14.00

$11.00
$16.00
$10.00
$14.00

$10.00
$27.00
$12.00

$9.00
$11.00
$9.00
$14.00
$11.00
$12.00
$9.00
$13.00

$15.00
$14.00

$9.00
$17.00

2383

5767
6258

5207
5207

6258

6231
6231
6618
6231
5207

6424

6618
6618
6836
6258
6618

6618
6618
5811

6231
6231
4951
3760

3647
2383
3878
1380

6424
6258

6424
6424
6811
6258

6231
3760
6811

6231
4714
1380
4748
1380
4714
6231
6618

5603
4714
6231
4748



MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
ATHEARN
DELUXE
MTL
MTL
MTL
ATLAS
MTL
MTL/ATL
MTL/ATL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
BLW
BLW
BLW
BLW
BLW
YESTERYEAR
YESTERYEAR
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL

04500 410
46030
46070
46120
46170
46210
46350
47050
47060
47060
47130
47190

47230.8
47350
48030
49390
49390
51200

054 00 152
58030
58530

065 00 230
69150

083 00 020

10500 516

11000110

151 00 030
98-37
99-13
00-69
01-43
02-37
02-43
04-39

ATH 08-03

DLX-08-05
08-49
08-135
09-07

ATL 09-17
09-29
09-43
09-45
09-84
10-01
10-09
10-43
14-37
15-109

33

43

71
10010
10050
SIR #2
SIR #2
15101
15101
15102
15103
15104

800 00 040
15105
15106
15108
15109
15110
15112

800 00 130
15115

800 00 200
15201
15202
15205

814 00 010
15501
15501
15701

816 00 020

13103-2
13608.2

N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N

N
N/SR
N/SR
N/SR
N/SR
N/SR
N/SR
N/SR
N/SR
N/SR
N/SR
N/SR
N/SR
N/SR
N/SR
N/SR
N/SR
N/SR
N/SR
N/SR
N/SR
N/SR
N/SR
N/SR
N/SR
N/SR
N/SR
N/SR
N/SR
N/SR
NN-3
NN-3
NN-3
NN-3
NN-3
NN-3
NN-3
NN-3
NN-3
NN-3
NN-3
NN-3
NN-3
NN-3
NN-3
NN-3
NN-3
NN-3
NN-3
NN-3
NN-3
NN-3
NN-3

z

z

CONRIAL

CHICAGO, BURLINGTON & QUINCY
PENNSYLVANIA

GRAND TRUNK WESTERN

NEW YORK CENTRAL

SEABOARD COAST LINE

UNION PACIFIC

SANTA FE

PACIFIC FRUIT EXPRESS

PACIFIC FRUIT EXPRESS

ADOLPHUS BEER

NEW YORK CENTRAL

SANTA FE RD "CHIEF" (#26243)
BELLOWS FALLS CREAMERY
SOUTHERN PACIFIC

UNION REFRIGERATOR TRANSIT CORP.
UNION REFRIGERATOR TRANSIT CORP.
MAINTENANCE OF WAY

UNION PACIFIC FLAKTCAR W/LOAD
ARMOUR REFRIGERATOR LINE
SWIFT MEATS

PENNSYLVANIA

NORTHERN PACIFIC

SOO LINE W/SCRAP TIE LOAD
FLORIDA EAST COAST

CASCO

BALTIMORE & OHIO

GRAFFITI CAR #04

GRAFFITI CAR #05

FADING MEMORIES SERIES #04
FADING MEMORIES SPEC. EDITION 2-CAR SET
FADING MEMORIES SERIES #07
FADING MEMORIES SERIES #08
GRAFFITI COLLECTOR SERIES #14
SUPPLEE-WILLS-JONES DAIRY
VINYARDS OF VIRGINIA-SNAPPY WINES
SOUTHERN PACIFIC BXCR/FLATCAR SET
2008 BANQUET CAR-NS HOPPER
NORTHERN PACIFIC RAILWAY
COORS CABOOSE

BNSF 3-BAY COVERED HOPPERS
D&RGW FLATCAR W/ WONDER BREADS TRAILER
D&RGW FLATCAR W/ TRANSAMERICA TRAILER
CORNLAND DRESSED BEEF CO.
MISSION CONTROL 40' BOXCAR

MKT WATER TANKER

NORTHERN PACIFIC GONDOLA
NORFOLK SOUTHERN MOW GONDOLA
SP EXPRESS BOXCAR REA BAGGAGE
DENVER & RIO GRANDE WESTERN
SANTA FE

ATSF

NEW HAVEN 40' BOXCAR

NEW HAVEN HOPPER

GEX/DIVING GIRL APPLES
GEX/DIVING GIRL APPLES

DENVER & RIO GRANDE

DENVER & RIO GRANDE

SOUTHERN PACIFIC

OAHU RAILWAY & LAND COMPANY
FLORENCE & CRIPPLE CREEK
FLORENCE & CRIPPLE CREEK
DURANGO & SILVERTON

COLORADO & SOUTHERN
COLORADO & NORTH WESTERN
VIRGINIA & TRUCKEE

MONTANA SOUTHERN

DENVER & RIO GRANDE WESTERN
RIO GRANDE SOUTHERN

SANDY RIVER & RANGELEY LK
CARSON & COLORADO RY

DENVER & RIO GRANDE

PACIFIC COAST

COLORADO & NORTHWESTERN
CONOCO

RIO GRANDE SOUTHERN

RIO GRANDE SOUTHERN

DENVER & RIO GRANDE WESTERN
CUMBRES & TOLETEC SCENIC

MTL HOLIDAY CAR

SEABOARD COAST LINE

716190 50' FLATCAR W/STEEL PLATE LOAD

82044 50' GONDOLA, FISHBELLY SIDES

342652 50' GONDOLA, FISHBELLY SIDES

146015 50' GONDOLA, FISHBELLY SIDES

715229 50' GONDOLA, FISHBELLY SIDES

698045 50' GONDOLA, FISHBELLY SIDES
30294 50' GONDOLA, FISHBELLY SIDES
25910 40' WOOD SHEATHED WOOD REEFER
18935 FROM SET #2
19199 FROM SET #2

2198 40' WOOD SHEATHED WOOD REEFER
11285 EARLY BIRD

6 CARS BULK SALE (6 CARS)

1833 40' WOOD SHEATHED WOOD REEFER
94083 50' GONDOLA, STRAIGHT SIDES
24013 "BANANAS"

24013 "BANANAS"
- LIGHTER BROWN
262074 61'-8" BULKHEAD FLAT CAR
7306 40' WOOD-SHEATHED ICE REEFER
2464 SILVERLEAF
498647 39' SINGLE DOME TANK CAR
152

8369

3842 50' STEEL-SIDE GON W/SAND LOAD
17116

134 26' CIVIL WAR ERA BXCR, SD
142004  GW-MEGAMAN (102000)
422317 CP RAIL "VIRUS" (105000)
1269  "STUTZ"MOTOR CAR CO. (43000)
2.PACK  SET #01 (#1064) (42000)
51801  "HUPP"MOTOR CAR CO. (43000)
671 "REO" MOTOR CAR CO. (43000)
723673  "NEVER FORGET"
2-PACK  WOOD REEFERS
NO#  BLUE 53 TRAILER
2-PACK  W/LOADS
2008 SIGNED BY ERIC D SMITH
3-PACK 2 BXCRS & FLATCAR W/GENERATOR LOAD
3178 (RED) NSE SPECIAL RUN
2-PACK  NSE SPECIAL RUN
71751  WHITEK TRLR ON BLACK 57' FLATCAR
71772 WHITE TRLR ON SILVER 57' FLAT
2-PACK  BILLBOARD REEFERS (59000 SERIES)
2010  NSC MEMBER'S CAR WHT/BLUE
16727  SLOAN YELLOW
56052  BLACK W/CULVERT PIPE LOAD
2-PACK  W/PIPE LOADS (NSE)
2.PACK  NSE SPECIAL RUN (20000)
68259  (20000)
151509  (32000)
10040 (34000)
30747 BLW (20000)
115529  BLW (56000)
647 ORANGE 40' STEEL REEFER (INTMTN)
659 ORANGE 40' STEEL REEFER (INTMTN)
3187  30' WOOD BXCR, SINGLE DOOR
3052  NN-3CAR
478 30' WOOD BXCR, SINGLE DOOR
829 30' WOOD BXCR, SINGLE DOOR
588 30' WOOD BXCR, SINGLE DOOR
545 NN-3 CAR
3410  30' WOOD BXCR, SINGLE DOOR
8222 30' WOOD BXCR, SINGLE DOOR
1026 NN-3 CAR
1013 30' WOOD BXCR, SINGLE DOOR
501 30' WOOD BXCR, SINGLE DOOR
3276  30' WOOD BXCR, SINGLE DOOR
8506  30' WOOD BXCR, SINGLE DOOR
73 30' WOOD BXCR, SINGLE DOOR
7 30' WOOD BXCR, SINGLE DOOR
1245  NN-3CAR
1169 296" OUTSIDE-BRACED GONDOLA
228 29'-6" OUTSIDE-BRACED GONDOLA
35 39' SINGLE DOME TANKCAR
0404  ($27.45 PRICE) NN-3 CAR
0401  NN-3CAR
0584  NN-3CAR
0503  CABOOSE W/ONE WINDOW CUP.
2001  50' GONDOLA W/DROP ENDS
492966  "FGE"

149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228

$18.00

$10.00
$15.00
$11.00

$14.00

$22.00
$26.00
$60.00

$26.00
$15.00
$20.00
$20.00

$15.00
$19.00

$32.00
$14.00
$24.00

$66.00

$45.00
$41.00

$49.00
$62.00
$41.00
$42.00

$22.00

$36.00
$27.00

$19.00
$19.00
$20.00
$20.00

$11.00
$13.00
$17.00

$12.00

$15.00

$13.00

4748

6231
4714
6618

4714

4489
4489
1380

6556
6424
5767
6556

5767
5996

1380
3878
6424

2115

6811
4489

6619
1380
3838
3838

5996

6811
1380

2115
2115
4951
4951

6811
6811
6811

6811

6811

6811



MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL
MTL

13618.2
13701.2
13805.2
13909.2
14122.2
14137.2
14303.2
14311.2
14402.2
14502.2
14507.2
14710.2
14713.2
14933-2
500 00 541
502 44 150
502 00 501
503 00 050
506 00 221
507 00 310
507 00 380
510 00 140
511 00 022
51500 140
520 00 140
522 44 160
524 00 030
527 00 052
531 00 020
53500170
540 00 060

N N N N NNNNNNNNNNNRNNNNNRNNNNNNNNNNNN

z

SOUTHERN
PENNSYLVANIA

SANTA FE

GRAND TRUNK RAILWAY
NICKEL PLATE ROAD
U.S. AIR FORCE

UNION PACIFIC

LEHIGH VALLEY

SANTA FE

SANTA FE

GREAT NORTHERN
UNION PACIFIC
MICROTRAINS LINE COMPANY
THREE FRENCH HENS
MILWAUKEE ROAD

NORTHERN PACIFIC (FACTORY WEATHERED)

STATE CAR-ILLINOIS

MTL 2008 CHRISTMAS CAR

GULF, MOBILE & OHIO

SMOKEY BEAR FIRE PROTECTION #1
BURLINGTON NORTHERN
NORFOLK SOUTHERN

ATSF

SPOKANE, PORTLAND & SEATTLE
SOO LINE

CB&Q (FACTORY WEATHERED)
MISSOURI PACIFIC

CANADIAN NATIONAL
PENNSYLVANIA

CANADIAN PACIFIC

GUNDERSON HUSKY STACK-BNSF

98101040 Z-LOCO GP35 LOCO ATSF (BLUE/TEL)

522626
32156
50682
17084
8502
26477
65239
33350
100938
90890
66208
203
1995
30371
98600
IL 1818

MTL 2008

50108
1953A
745461
2210
152321
10053
29628
820
819720
622278
257128
437496
240497
2893

50' BXCR-DOUBLE DOOR
BROWN CAR

40' STEEL GONDOLA
40' STEEL GONDOLA
39' SINGLE DOME TANK CAR

STEEL CABOOSE, 2-WINDOW CUPOLA
"CHRISTMAS" CAR

40' BXCR, PLUG DOOR

40' SD BOXCAR

40' BOXCAR, PLUG DOOR

40' BOXCAR, PLUG DOOR

40' BXCR, SINGLE DOOR

50' DD BOXCAR

FIRE PREVENTION

50' PD BOXCAR

50' RIB SIDE BOXCAR, SD

50' RIB SIDE BOXCAR, PLUG
40' WOOD SHEATHED BXCAR
40' DESPATCH STOCK CAR

60' FLAT CAR

60' BULKHEAD FLATCAR

PS-2, 70 TON, 2-BAY HOPPER

STEEL CABOOSE, 2-WINDOW CUPOLA
W/CONTAINER LOAD

229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260

$14.00

$13.00

$12.00

$13.00

$12.00

$12.00
$12.00

$14.00

$96.00

6618

6618

6618

6618

6618

6618
6618

6618

6224



